AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Services Rental of Four (4) 2-Wheel Drive Tractors Bid No. 17-107 Lancaster County Renewal Platte Valley Equipment

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Platte Valley Equipment Co., P.O. Box 276, Wahoo, NE 68066 (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County, (hereinafter "County"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated April 25, 2017, under County Contract No. C-17-0295, for Annual Services – Rental of Four (4) 2-Wheel Drive Tractors, Bid No. 17-107, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is April 25, 2017 through April 24, 2018, with the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by County Contract C-18-0154 executed by the County Board on April 3, 2018 to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from April 25, 2018 through April 24, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning April 25, 2019 through April 24, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$26,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in County Contract C-17-0295, and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning April 25, 2019 through April 24, 2020.
- 2) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$26,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners.
- 3) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Services Rental of Four (4) 2-Wheel Drive Tractors Bid No. 17-107 Lancaster County Renewal Platte Valley Equipment

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200

Lincoln, NE 68508

Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Plate Valley Equipment
By: (Please Sign)	Rom Mille
By: (Please Print)	Ross Miller
Title:	Store Manager
Company Address:	775 Commercial Part Rl Wahas, NE 68066
Company Phone & Fax:	402-443-3123 Fax 407-443-3490
E-Mail Address:	rmiller @ prequip.com
Date:	4/2/19
Contact Person for: Service or Orders"	Service Manager - Andrew
Contact Phone Number:	402-443-3123

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Services
Rental of Four (4) 2-Wheel Drive Tractors
Bid No. 17-107
Lancaster County
Renewal
Platte Valley Equipment

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:	The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney	
	dated



233 S. 10th Street, Ste 220 Lincoln NE 68508 FAX 402-441-6465 www.lancaster.ne.gov

Sue Eckley Risk Manager 402-441-6510 seckley@lancaster.ne.gov Karl Wiegert Risk Management Specialist 402-441-6593 kwiegert@lancaster.ne.gov

April 20, 2017

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Lancaster County is self-insured for all portable equipment. We do not purchase any insurance for these items. We have an internal fund that is established and funded through tax dollars.

In the event of a loss for any owned or non-owned portable equipment, Lancaster County would consider the loss and pay any related expenses due to the negligence of Lancaster County. The funds would be allocated from our self-insured funding.

Any claims should be submitted to Lancaster County Risk Management, 233 South 10th Street, Suite 220, Lincoln NE 68508.

If there are any questions regarding this self-insured account, the questions should be directed to Sue Eckley at 402-441-6510.

Sincerely,

Sue Eckley Risk Manager Lancaster County

Sue Eckley